

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	473-	2023	Version:	1	Name:			
Туре:	Emergency Ordinance				Status:	Passed		
File created:	4/13	/2023			In control:	City Council		
On agenda:	5/15	/2023			Final action:	5/15/2023		
Enactment date:	5/15	/2023			Enactment #:			
Effective date:	5/16	/2023						
Title:	requ mair facili Publ	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing Director of Public Utilities to enter into one or more requirement contracts for landscape materials, equipment, supplies, and services needed for testing, maintaining, installing, repairing, and replacing landscaping at City-owned or leased Public Utility facilities and City right-of-ways, for the Divisions of Water, Water Pollution Control, and Cleveland Public Power, and the Office of Radio Communications, Department of Public Utilities, for a period of two years.						
Sponsors:	Brian Kazy, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request							
Indexes:	CONTRACTS, UTILITIES DEPARTMENT							
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. 473-2023-Req K landscaping - PU, 2. 473-2023 Executive Summary -Landscaping, 3. Final Version - City Record May 26, 2023 Page 118							
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	ion	Result	
5/15/2023	1	City Cou	ncil		app	proved	Pass	
4/17/2023	1	City Cou	ncil		read and referred to administrative review			

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing Director of Public Utilities to enter into one or more requirement contracts for landscape materials, equipment, supplies, and services needed for testing, maintaining, installing, repairing, and replacing landscaping at City-owned or leased Public Utility facilities and City right-of-ways, for the Divisions of Water, Water Pollution Control, and Cleveland Public Power, and the Office of Radio Communications, Department of Public Utilities, for a period of two years.